

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1919/2024
CM No.4681/2024

Union of India and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

V/s

Chagar Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
12.08.2024

Issue notice to the respondent for filing objections. Requisites be furnished within one week.

List on 18.09.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, the order impugned shall remain stayed.

Jammu:
12.08.2024
Surinder

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)**