

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1919/2024
CM No. 4681/2024**

UOI and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Sr. Advocate (DSGI)
with
Mr. Eishan Dadichi, CGSC.

vs

Chagar Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
06.10.2025**

1. Steps for service of the respondent are not taken. Subject to taking steps within a period of two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.
2. List on **28.11.2025**.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
06.10.2025
*Sakil Padha***