

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1919/2024

Union of India and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

V/s

Chagar Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.L. Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

28.11.2025

1. Service is complete.
2. Mr. P.L. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that the respondent has died during the pendency of this writ petition.
3. He seeks and is granted time to provide the particulars of the legal heirs of the respondent to the counsel for the petitioners, who shall file the appropriate motion in this regard.
4. List on 23.02.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

28.11.2025

Michal Sharma/PS