

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1919/2024
CM No. 255/2026

Union of India & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

V/s

Chagar Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P. L. Sharma, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

CM No. 255/2026

1. This is an application filed by the applicants for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased respondent-Chagar Singh, who is stated to have died during the pendency of the writ petition. The said application is not opposed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submission made at bar, same is allowed and Santosh Kumari W/o Late Sh. Chagar Singh R/o Baryalta Buttal, District Udhampur, is substituted in place of respondent-Chagar Singh, in the writ petition.
3. Notice. Notice waived by Mr. P. L. Sharma, on behalf of Santosh Kumari.
4. Registry to update the cause title of the writ petition.
5. Application stands **disposed of**.
6. List the matter on **30.05.2026**.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Judge

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
Judge